HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2021 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Commerce to Original House Bill No. 327 by Representative Villio

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, line 5, after "583(C)(4)," delete "and 588," and insert in lieu thereof "588, and
588.1,"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 1, line 7, after "esthetician;" insert "to prohibit engaging in services that cause 6 pinpoint bleeding;"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 3

8 On page 1, line 19, after "583(C)(4)," delete "and 588" and insert in lieu thereof "588, and
9 588.1"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 4

- 11 On page 4, between lines 14 and 15, insert the following:
- 12 "§588.1 Prohibition on pinpoint bleeding
- 13 14

15

No esthetician licensed pursuant to this Chapter shall engage in any service that can cause pinpoint bleeding."